

Affinity Solutions

Personal accident
Policy Schedule

Please note that you must advise your insurance advisor of any changes to the risk and items to be covered.

Policy Number: 100002234GPA **Agency Number:** 2800145

Agent: Perkins Slade Ltd

Policyholder: Badminton England

Postal Address: Badminton Centre, Bradwell Road, Loughton Lodge
Milton Keynes

Postcode: MK8 9LA

Period of Insurance: 01ST November 2015 To 31st October 2016

Renewal Date: 01st November 2016

Business Description: National Governing Body for Badminton in England

Category:	Insured Persons:
A	Any Licensed Coach of the Policyholder

Category:	Operative Time
A	Whilst coaching, playing, or spectating in Badminton

Date of issue: 26/08/2015

Accidental bodily injury resulting in:	Category A
Death	£10,000
Loss of Sight	£50,000
Loss of Hearing one ear	£25,000
Loss of Hearing both ears	£50,000
Loss of Limb	£50,000
Loss of Speech	£50,000
Permanent Total Disablement* (PTD)	£50,000
Permanent Partial Disablement	
Loss of or total loss of use of:	
A foot below the level of the ankle	50%
A hip, knee, ankle or thumb	20%
A forefinger or big toe	15%
Any other finger	10%
Any other toe	5%
Loss of use of:	
The back of spine below the neck with no damage to the spinal cord	40%
The neck or cervical spine with no damage to the spinal cord	30%
A shoulder elbow or wrist	25%
Broken Bones:	
Arm, wrist or hand (cover is restricted to the following bones; Metacarpals, Carpals, Humerus, Radius & Ulna and Shoulder blade only)	£100
Leg, ankle, kneecap or foot (cover is restricted to the following bones; Patella, Femur, Tarsals, Fibula, Tibia, Metatarsals only)	£200
Collar or Cheek bones (cover is restricted to the following bones; Clavicle, Zygomatic).	£200
Temporary Total Disablement	£100 per week
Excess Period	7 days
Benefit Period	52 weeks

*The basis of cover for permanent total disablement is any and every occupation

Maximum Benefit any one Insured Person

Death and Capital Sums:	£50,000
Temporary Total Disablement:	£100

Maximum Accumulation Limits

Any one aircraft:	£1,000,000
Any one accident:	£1,000,000

Endorsements applicable to this Policy

Physiotherapy Treatment

In the event that an Insured Person suffers an Accidental Bodily Injury that results in physiotherapy treatment recommended by a Qualified Registered Medical Practitioner and provided by a Chartered Physiotherapist up to maximum sum insured of £300 in respect of any one accident, £1,000 in the aggregate in respect of anyone person and £25,000 during anyone period of Insurance. An excess of £50 applies to each and every loss.

Aviva Insurance Limited

Registered in Scotland No.2116.

Registered Office: Pitheavlis, Perth PH2 0NH.

Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority.